

2024-02-24

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada Certification and Engineering Bureau P.O. Box 11490, Station 'H' 3701 Carling Ave., Building 94 Ottawa, Ontario K2H 8S2 Canada

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Roku, Inc., hereby declare that for our product, Remote Control, Model numbers: RC-OS1 and RC-OS5, FCC ID: TC2-R1051, IC: 5959A-R1049, will disable 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi 802.11n40 mode and Bluetooth function using our built-in software.

Sincerely,

Robert Curt Robert Curtis (Feb 26, 2024 09:55 PST

Robert Curtis, VP Engineering Roku, Inc. 1173 Coleman Ave San Jose, CA 95110, USA



Attestation Letter (shield 802.11n40 of 2.4G and BT)

Final Audit Report

2024-02-26

Created:	2024-02-25
By:	Thien Pham (thpham@roku.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAsGrQIwGwQpsliAcKmZ56m-VCr9FH68a3

"Attestation Letter (shield 802.11n40 of 2.4G and BT)" History

- Document created by Thien Pham (thpham@roku.com) 2024-02-25 - 0:49:40 AM GMT
- Document emailed to rcurtis@roku.com for signature 2024-02-25 - 0:50:00 AM GMT
- Email viewed by rcurtis@roku.com 2024-02-26 - 5:54:51 PM GMT
- Signer rcurtis@roku.com entered name at signing as Robert Curtis 2024-02-26 - 5:55:43 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Robert Curtis (rcurtis@roku.com) Signature Date: 2024-02-26 - 5:55:45 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
 2024-02-26 5:55:45 PM GMT